RESOLUTION	NO.	
------------	-----	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE ATTACHED "AGREEMENT TO FURNISH PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR MONITORING OF DEBRIS REMOVAL AND RELATED SERVICES TO THE CITY OF KEY WEST" BETWEEN THE CITY AND TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT, LLC, IN RESPONSE TO THE RANKED RESPONSES TO RFP #011-08; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, in Resolution No. 11-192 the City Commission ranked proposals received in response to RFP #011-18, and directed the City Manager to negotiate a contract with the top two ranked proposals; and

WHEREAS, contract negotiations have concluded, and the City Manager seeks City Commission approval of the negotiated contract with True North Emergency Management, LLC;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the attached "Agreement to Furnish Professional Services for Monitoring of Debris Removal and Related Services to the City of Key West," is hereby approved.

Section 2: That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute the attached contract.

Section 3: That this Resolution shall go into effect
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the
signature of the presiding officer and the Clerk of the Commission.
Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held
this, 2012.
Authenticated by the presiding officer and Clerk of the
Commission on, 2012.
Filed with the Clerk, 2012.
CRAIG CATES, MAYOR
ATTEST:
CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK